vided that the Company shall not be required to extend its wires for the purpose of 

(b) 
During the first term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case connecting with such schools a distance greater in any case than one thousand (1,000) 

be less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) and which shall be equal to feet, and. provided further, that no more than ten (10) schools need he equipped by the Company in any one year, but any school situated Within a block bounded by 
three (3) per cent. of its gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall exceed the  
sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 	

portions of streets or avenues to which the Company has its wires shall be equipped 
During the second term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case when so ordered by the Board in addition to the ten (10) schools which may be re-

[...]

has been adopted by the Board, the Company shall install such apparatus and shall 

During the third term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case be furnish music in Bellevue and Allied Hospitals free of charge, and in public schools at 
less than seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) and which shall be equal to one-half the regular rates charged by the Company for similar service. 
three (3) per cent. of its gross annual  receipts,  if such percentage shall exceed the 	Eleventh—It is agreed that the Board shall have absolute power to regulate all surn of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500). 	 charges or rates for services rendered by the Company to subscribers, pursuant to this 

During the fourth term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case contract, provided such rates shall be reasonable and fair. 
be less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) and which shall be equal to four (4) per 	Twelfth—The Company shall not require nor receive from its subscribers any

[...]

During the remaining term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case nished to the subscriber on his premises and of what is reasonably necessary to insure 

payment of current bills, and on such amounts so paid the Company shall pay interest 
be less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000)  and which shall be equal to five (5) per at the statutory  rate whenever such money is held for more than  one month. Unpaid 
cent. of its gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall exceed the sum of fifteen bills shall never be charged against property unless due from the owner thereof, and

[...]

been continuously maintained and operated by petitioner or its predecessors in busi-
ness from that time to the present. 

Wherefore your. petitioner asks the consent of the said Board to maintain and 
operate said pipe line or conduit under said Worth street, from a point on the south-
erly side of Worth street about one hundred and fifty-four (154) feet east of the 
east curb of West Broadway and running northerly a distance of about 20 feet, 
this application being made without prejudice to the rights of your petitioner in the 
premises. 

Respectfully submitted, 	 H. B. CLAFLIN COMPANY, 
By D.

[...]

occupation of City streets, compensation should be required from July 29, 1903, the 
date upon which the Board fixed a rate of charge for private pipes in City streets. The 
amount so due at the above rate of one hundred and twenty dollars ($120) per annum 
from July 29, 1903, to November 15, 1910, with interest at six per cent. is one thousand 
two hundred and seven dollars ($1,207). It has been made a condition of the consent 
that such sum be paid into the City Treasury within thirty (30) days of the date of the 
approval of the consent by the Mayor. 

The customary form of resolution granting the requested permission is herewith

[...]

the annual sum of one hundred and twenty dollars ($120). Such payments shall be 
made in advance on Nortember 1 of each year, provided, however, that the first pay-
went shall be made within sixty (60) days of the date of the approval of this consent 
by the Mayor, and shall be 

(a) The sum of one thousand two hundred and seven dollars ($1,207) as com-
pensation in full for the past use and occupation of Worth street by said pipe to 
November 15, 1910. 

(b) The sum of one hundred and fifteen dollars ($115) for the period from 
November 15, 1910, to November 1, 1911. 

Such payments shall not be considered in any manner in the nature of a tax, but shall 
be in addition to any and all taxes of whatsoever kind or description now or hereafter 
required to be paid under any ordinance of The City of New York, or by any law of